In detail, development consent is sought for the following:  

Demolition  

• Demolition of all existing structures on the site.  

Car Parking 

• The basement car park will be accessed from North Burge Road with internal lift and stair 

access to the residential floors.  

• One hundred and thirty six (136) basement car parking spaces are proposed, including 9 

accessible spaces and 18 visitor spaces. 

The Sporties at Woy Woy 

• The proposal will include a bistro, auditorium, entertaining areas, deck and a bowling green 

at the basement level.

[...]

component of the 

proposal is not 

permissible within the 

zone therefore car parking 

has not been calculated.  

The basement car park will be accessed 

from North Burge Road with internal lift 

and stair access to the residential floors. 

One hundred and thirty six (136) 

basement car parking spaces are 

proposed, including 9 accessible 

spaces and 18 visitor spaces.  

The use of on – street car parking has 

been proposed however there is no 

lease agreement, which benefits the club 

for such spaces and as such these spaces